
 

 
 

Missouri Safe Kids Coalitions 

Coalition 
Coalition Coordinator 

 
Contact Information 

 
Lead Organization Address 

 
Counties Served 

State  of Missouri 
Lesha Peterson 
 

Lesha.Peterson@health.mo.gov 
573-751-6340  T  
573-522-2856  F 

Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services 
920 Wildwood Drive 
Jefferson City, MO  65109 

All counties listed below 

Safe Kids Northwest Missouri 
Phyllis Johnson 
 

Phyllis.Johnson@lpha.mo.gov 
660-748-3630  T  
660-748-3634  F 

Mercer County Health Department 
305 West Main 
Princeton, MO  64673 

Andrew, DeKalb, Gentry, Grundy, Harrison, 
Mercer, Nodaway, Worth  

Safe Kids West Central Missouri 
JoAnn Martin  
    

Joann.Martin@lpha.mo.gov 
660-827-1130 ext. 53  T  
660-827-1141  F 

Pettis County Health Center 
911 E. 16th Street 
Sedalia, MO  65301 

Benton, Pettis, Saline 

Safe Kids Columbia 
Sheila Robertson 
 

robertsonsm@health.missouri.edu 
573-875-9216  T  
573-449-7588  F 

Women’s & Children’s Hospital, MUHC 
404 Keene Street 
Columbia, MO  65201 

Audrain, Boone, Callaway, Cole, Cooper, 
Howard 

Safe Kids Eastern Q uad Counties 
Lisa Sitler 
 

Lisa Sitler@lchdmo.org 
636-528-6117 ext. 405  T  
636-528-8629  F 

Lincoln County Health Department 
#5 Health Department Drive 
Troy, MO  63379 

Lincoln, Montgomery, Pike, Warren 

Safe Kids Newton/Jasper 
Kevin Theilen 
Jo Sitton 
 

ktheilen@theallianceofSWMO.org 
jsitton@theallianceofSWMO.org 
417-782-9899  T  
417-782-4337  F 

The Alliance of Southwest Missouri 
1027 S. Main Street, Ste. 7 
Joplin, MO  64801 

Barton, Jasper, McDonald, Newton 

Safe Kids Springfield 
Daphne Greenlee 
 

info@safekidsspringfield.org 
417-820-6671  T  
417-820-7227  F 

Safe Kids Springfield 
Mercy Injury Prevention Center 
1570 W Battlefield, Suite 110 
Springfield, MO  65807 

Christian, Dade, Dallas, Greene, Laclede, 
Lawrence, Polk, Stone, Taney, Webster 

Safe Kids Metro KC 
Regina Weir 
 

rweir@mchc.net 
816-283-6242 ext. 244  T  
816-283-0307  F 

Mother & Child Health Coalition 
6400 Prospect Ave, Suite 216 
Kansas City, MO  64132 

Clay, Jackson, Platte 

Safe Kids St. Louis 
Lori Winkler 
 

Lori_winkler@ssmhc.com 
314-612-5770  T  
314-286-4192  F 

SSM Health Cardinal Glennon Children’s Hospital  
1465 South Grand 
St. Louis, MO  63104 

Franklin, Jefferson, St. Charles, 
St. Louis City, St. Louis County 

Safe Kids Bootheel 
Ginny VanAusdall 

gvanaus@sbcglobal.net 
dfullhart@cosmowireless.net 
573-333-5301 ext. 223  T  
573-333-2160  F 

Pemiscot County Initiative Network 
P.O. Box 1114 
711 West 3rd Street 
Caruthersville, MO  63830 

Dunklin, New Madrid, Pemiscot 
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